
 
 

Porto Cervo, 4-8 June 2013 
 

Sailing Instructions -  Revised APPENDIX ALPHA 6 June - Starting Order and Times 
 
It is the intention of the Race Committee to alternate the starting sequence daily with the slowest rated boat starting first 
on the first race day and the fastest rated boat starting first on the second race day. 
 
The starting order will depend on which wind range is selected by the race committee. The wind range will be 
announced no later than 10 minute prior to the warning signal. The three potential starting orders for the days when the 
slowest rated boat starts first are found on page 1 of this Appendix.  Page 2 of this Appendix contains the potential 
starting orders when the fastest rated boat starts first. 

 
STARTING ORDERS FOR SLOWEST RATED BOAT STARTING FIRST 

 

LIGHT WIND RANGE MEDIUM WIND RANGE HEAVY WIND RANGE 

Boat Ratings Sched Boat Ratings Sched Boat Ratings Sched 

Name light Time Name medium Time Name heavy Time 

Daima 0,718 1205 Daima 0,954 1205 Daima 1,121 1205 

Genevieve 0,734 1207 Genevieve 0,981 1207 Drumfire 1,131 1207 

Bequia 0,805 1209 Bequia 1,015 1209 Bequia 1,132 1209 

Timoneer 0,850 1211 Drumfire 1,041 1211 Genevieve 1,142 1211 

Drumfire 0,855 1213 Timoneer 1,110 1213 Karibu 1,245 1213 

Karibu 0,894 1215 Karibu 1,118 1215 Timoneer 1,278 1215 

Sarafin 0,901 1217 Sarafin 1,160 1217 Sarafin 1,303 1217 

Bliss 0,958 1219 Virtuelle 1,213 1219 Virtuelle 1,329 1219 

Zefira 0,975 1221 Bliss 1,230 1221 Cape Arrow 1,376 1221 

Cape Arrow 0,983 1223 Cape Arrow 1,233 1223 Bliss 1,383 1223 

Virtuelle 0,995 1225 Unfurled 1,260 1225 Unfurled 1,405 1225 

Unfurled 1,003 1227 Zefira 1,279 1227 Windfall 1,442 1227 

Salperton IV 1,013 1229 Salperton IV 1,297 1229 Zefira 1,451 1229 

Windfall 1,068 1231 Windfall 1,315 1231 Salperton IV 1,465 1231 

Aegir 1,119 1233 My Song 1,350 1233 My Song 1,473 1233 

Firefly 1,129 1235 Firefly 1,350 1235 Firefly 1,484 1235 

My Song 1,135 1237 Aegir 1,353 1237 Aegir 1,487 1237 

P2 1,147 1239 P2 1,392 1239 P2 1,517 1239 

Nilaya 1,191 1241 Nilaya 1,462 1241 Nilaya 1,607 1241 

Saudade 1,291 1243 Saudade 1,578 1243 Saudade 1,701 1243 

Visione 1,355 1245 Visione 1,660 1245 Visione 1,799 1245 
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STARTING ORDERS FOR FASTEST RATED BOAT STARTING FIRST 
 

LIGHT WIND RANGE MEDIUM WIND RANGE HEAVY WIND RANGE 

Boat Ratings Sched Boat Ratings Sched Boat Ratings Sched 

Name light Time Name medium Time Name heavy Time 

Visione 1,355 1205 Visione 1,660 1205 Visione 1,799 1205 

Saudade 1,291 1207 Saudade 1,578 1207 Saudade 1,701 1207 

Nilaya 1,191 1209 Nilaya 1,462 1209 Nilaya 1,607 1209 

P2 1,147 1211 P2 1,392 1211 P2 1,517 1211 

My Song 1,135 1213 Aegir 1,353 1213 Aegir 1,487 1213 

Firefly 1,129 1215 Firefly 1,350 1215 Firefly 1,484 1215 

Aegir 1,119 1217 My Song 1,350 1217 My Song 1,473 1217 

Windfall 1,068 1219 Windfall 1,315 1219 Salperton IV 1,465 1219 

Salperton IV 1,013 1221 Salperton IV 1,297 1221 Zefira 1,451 1221 

Unfurled 1,003 1223 Zefira 1,279 1223 Windfall 1,442 1223 

Virtuelle 0,995 1225 Unfurled 1,260 1225 Unfurled 1,405 1225 

Cape Arrow 0,983 1227 Cape Arrow 1,233 1227 Bliss 1,383 1227 

Zefira 0,975 1229 Bliss 1,230 1229 Cape Arrow 1,376 1229 

Bliss 0,958 1231 Virtuelle 1,213 1231 Virtuelle 1,329 1231 

Sarafin 0,901 1233 Sarafin 1,160 1233 Sarafin 1,303 1233 

Karibu 0,894 1235 Karibu 1,118 1235 Timoneer 1,278 1235 

Drumfire 0,855 1237 Timoneer 1,110 1237 Karibu 1,245 1237 

Timoneer 0,850 1239 Drumfire 1,041 1239 Genevieve 1,142 1239 

Bequia 0,805 1241 Bequia 1,015 1241 Bequia 1,132 1241 

Genevieve 0,734 1243 Genevieve 0,981 1243 Drumfire 1,131 1243 

Daima 0,718 1245 Daima 0,954 1245 Daima 1,121 1245 
 
 
Organizing Authority 
Posted at: 08.30 hours on 6th June, 2013 


